Parameter Conditions Max Units
Forward Current Continuous bias +1 mA
Forward Voltage Continuous bias +1 V
Optical Power Continuous wave (CW) 1 mW
Reverse Current Continuous bias -1 mA
Reverse Voltage Continuous bias -(Vb+5) V
Reverse Voltage Pulsed (gated operation) -(Vb+10) V
Geiger-mode Sensing Technology

Document #:  PGQ-####-1550T##--PLdb
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Information
PGQ-###D-1550TO
Self-quenching Geiger-mode APD, ### elements,
InGaAs for 1550 nm use, negative feedback resistor,
in TO-46 package (formerly known as PNA-200-###)
PGQ-###D-1550TOT
Self-quenching Geiger-mode APD, ### elements,
InGaAs for 1550 nm use, negative feedback resistor,
in TO-8 package with 3-stage cooler (formerly known
as PNA-208-###)
PGQ-022u-1550TF
Self-quenching Geiger-mode APD, InGaAs for 1550
nm use, negative feedback resistor, in fiber pigtailed
TO-46 package (formerly known as PNA-300-1)
PGQ-022u-1550TFT
Self-quenching Geiger-mode APD, InGaAs for 1550
nm use, negative feedback resistor, in fiber pigtailed
TO-8 package with 3-stage cooler (formerly known
as PNA-308-1)
Note: ### indicate the number of active element and
can be 1, 4, 16 or 64
PRODUCT HANDLING
These APDs are sensitive to electrostatic